S
ub
m
iniature
www.saia-switch.com 15Saia microswitches saia-switch@johnsonelectric.com
		  XC
	 Characteristics	 ■ wide range of forces and variants
		  ■  long mechanical and electrical life

K3
PREWIRED VERSION WITH CABLE BOX
FOR TYPE CODING KEY PLEASE CONTACT SAIA
STANDARD CABLE BOX IS K2
STANDARD CABLE FLRY 0.5mm WITH MAX. OUTSIDE DIAMETER 1.8mm2
1.
00
[0
.0
4]
6.45
www.saia-switch.com 27Saia microswitches saia-switch@johnsonelectric.com
S
ub
m
iniature
V4NS
		  Operating Characteristics
				    Actuating		 Release		  Free		  Operating		  Movement
		  Actuator	 Reference	 Force		  Force		  Position		  Position		  Differential
				    Maximum		 Minimum		  Maximum				   Maximum
				    (N)	 (ozf)	 (N)	 (ozf)	 (mm)	 (in)	 (mm)	 (in)	 (mm)	 (in)
	 Plunger		  V4NST7UL	 2,5	 9,00	 0,30	 1,00	   9,2	 0,36	   8,4 ± 0,3	 0,33 ± 0,012	 0,1	 0,004
			   V4NSUL	 2,5	 9,00	 0,30	 1,00	   9,2	 0,36	   8,4 ± 0,3	 0,33 ± 0,012	 0,1	 0,004
	 Y1 lever		  V4NST7Y1UL	 0,9	 3,20	 0,07	 0,25	 13,2	 0,52	 10,6 ± 1,2	 0,42 ± 0,05	 0,4	 0,016
			   V4NSY1UL	 0,9	 3,20	 0,07	 0,25	 13,2	 0,52	 10,6 ± 1,2	 0,42 ± 0,05	 0,4	 0,016
		  Width of lever 4,0 mm/0,16 in
	 YC lever		  V4NST7YCUL	 0,9	 3,20	 0,07	 0,25	 17,8	 0,70	 15,6 ± 1,2	 0,61 ± 0,05	 0,4	 0,016
			   V4NSYCUL	 0,9	 3,20	 0,07	 0,25	 17,8	 0,70	 15,6 ± 1,2	 0,61 ± 0,05	 0,4	 0,016
		  Width of lever 4,0 mm/0,16 in
	 YR lever		  V4NST7YRUL	 0,9	 3,20	 0,07	 0,25	 17,8	 0,70	 15,6 ± 1,2	 0,61 ± 0,05	 0,4	 0,016
			   V4NSYRUL	 0,9	 3,20	 0,07	 0,25	 17,8	 0,70	 15,6 ± 1,2	 0,61 ± 0,05	 0,4	 0,016
		  Width of lever 4,0 mm/0,16 in
		  Over travel: Plunger can be depressed flush with housing. The housing should not be used as an end stop.
18.5